registration purposes will not be negotiated.

4.2.c. The teams shall be required to pay the nominal registration fee:

- Registration fee (without accommodation) - Rs. 8000 (Rupees Eight 
Thousand Only) per team.

- Registration fee (with accommodation) - Rs. 12000 (Rupees Twelve 
Thousand Only) per team.

Note:

1. The accommodation shall be provided at University Hostel (Non-AC, non-attach 
accommodation with 1 Bed, 1 Mattress, 2 sheets, 1 Blanket, 1 Chair & Table set, 1 
set of basic toiletries), for which the participants shall abide by University Hostel

[...]

● The team which wins the nal round will be adjudged as the ‘Winner of the 3rd HIMCC 
2026’ and will get an amount of ̀ 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Only) and a trophy. 

● The team which secures second place will get the title of ‘Runners-up’ and `1,50,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) as cash prize and a trophy.

11.2 Best Memorial

The team with the highest memorial score (aggregate) will get the ‘Best Memorial’ prize along 
with a cash prize of ̀ 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Only) and a trophy.

In case of a tie between the aggregate memorial scores of two or more teams, the winner will 
be decided in the following order:

minutes to present their arguments. No speaker shall be allowed to plead for 
more than twenty-ve (25) minutes.

[...]

● On the basis of aggregate marks obtained under the head ‘Reasoning’. 

● The nal decision will be made on the basis of a Coin Toss.

11.3 Best Speaker

The speaker who secures the highest score (aggregate) at the conclusion of the Preliminary 
Rounds will get an award for the ‘Best Speaker’ with a cash prize of `75,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy-Five Thousand Only) and a trophy. It is necessary to argue for both parties in order 
to be eligible for the ‘Best Speaker Award’.

In case of a tie between the aggregate oral scores of two or more speakers, the winner will be 
decided in the following order:

● Based on aggregate marks obtained under the head ‘Reasoning in the Application of